Moving 7 New address is: WIATN7105 Woodland DR. Menomonel Falls, WI 53051

CLAIMANT CONTACT INFORMATION



Name: Address:	Caley Hincak 8520 W. Arthur Ave	Phone: 414-254-3010 Email: hatchell.caley@gmail.com
Complete you have assist you	drestions about how to till out this to	CTIONS a a hard copy upon the West Allis City Clerk. If brm, please contact a private attorney who can
	cident: <u>11/08/2024</u> 3520 W. Arthur Ave, West Allis, WI 53227	Time of day: <u>12:00</u>
diagram of information circumstar We had our Milestone Plucondition & a inspection via Principal Engreimbursement in the video a & that the Cit plumber to colaim to the Colaim to be significant of the Colaim to be significant of the Cital of the Colaim to be significant of the Colaim to be significant of the Cital o	of the location, a list of injuries, a n for witnesses to the incident, a nees. Interal inspected as part of a home inspection by the umbing opened the main cleanout & ran a came at about 60', where lateral drops into city sewer, deo: https://youtu.be/AiuOnnmt-Kc. After this insigneer of the City of West Allis, to let him know a cent if we proceeded with getting the lateral clean appears to be coming from the connection from my does not currently have access to the equipment the rootball out of the lateral. And then once we city for reimbursement. I believe Alexander present.	You may attach additional sheets or exhibits. report, pictures of the incident or damage, a list of property damage, names and contact and any other information relevant to the sy Milestone Plumbing, Inc. During the inspection era thru. From their report, the lateral was in really good a large root ball was stuck. Here is the sewer camera spection, I then reached out to Alexander Weislak, the about our findings & how I would go about a ned. He said the root ball seen at the 2 min & 31 sec mark the sanitary lateral to the City's sewer under the roadway nent required to clean this so we should advise our we receive the invoice for the work, to please submit a pred the City Engineer and Attorney's Office to expect a se house on 11/8 & completed the cleaning of the lateral.
Signed:	n seeking damages at this time (complete a submitting this notice without a claim not be processed until I submit a claim CLAIM AM	for damages. This claim is not complete and for damages on a later date. Date: 11/14/24 MOUNT ent of damages sought. If any damages are
SAVE	PRINT	



JOB INVOICE

"Quality Conscious, Customer Focused...Every Job, Every Day" PHONE: www.milestoneplumbinginc.com (414) 254-3010 11801 W Dearbourn Ave. DATE OF ORDER: Wauwatosa, WI 53226 11/8/2024 414-988-4565 DAY WORK NIGHT WORK WEEKEND TO: Caley Hincak JOB NAME: 8520 W Arthur Ave JOB LOCATION: West Allis WI 53227-2517 JOB DATE: ARRIVAL TIME: 12:00 PM **DEPARTURE TIME:** 2:15 PM **DESCRIPTION OF WORK** Jake - Jake Peterson - Nov 08, 2024 2:11 PM Was able to clear sewer lateral where it met city sewer. Pulled back a bunch of roots. Ran camera to confirm blockage was gone. Filled laundry tub numerous times to confirm operation.

QUANTITY:	MATERIAL:		UNIT:	AMOUNT:
	Sewer cleaning			\$445
HOURS:	TECHNICIAN:		RATE:	AMOUNT:
2.25	Jake		\$0	\$ 0.00
			\$0	\$ 0.00
			\$0	\$ 0.00
HECK #:	CHECK AMOUNT:	CASH AMOUNT:	TOTAL MATERIALS:	_
ARD AMOUNT: \$471.26 AUTHORIZATION CODE: 867287864		TOTAL LABOR:	\$ 0.00	
	white	DATE: 11/8/2024	TRUCK CHARGE:	\$0
I hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.			SUBTOTAL:	\$445.00
	Thank Ila	TAX:	\$26.26	
Thank You			GRAND TOTAL:	\$471.26